Introduced by Commissioner Larry Lenhard

Ordinance No. 230 FF

An Ordinance limiting anf fixing the salary and compensation of the following officers of the City of Warrenton: City Manager; Auditor and Police Judge; and Treasurer.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON Does Ordain as Follows:

Section 1. That the salary and compensation of the City Manager of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of 75.00 per month.

Section 2. That the salary and compensation of the Auditor and Police udge of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of 172.50 per month.

Section 3. That the salary and compensation of the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of # 30.00 per month.

Section 4. That inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, peace and safety for the people of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton, this 29th day of May, 1944.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 29th day of 2M. Hilson May, 1944.

the state

Attest:

Helen E. Binkman

Auditor and Police Judge